

NO. SBPLC/HO/HRMD:SEC-1/OSR-07(iii)/8800

Memorandum

As per approval of the Board of Directors of Sonali Bank PLC in its 873th meeting held on 01 October, 2024, Mr. A T M Mahamudur Rahman (Index No-38290), Assistant General Manager & Incumbent of Sonali Bank PLC, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh, Bangladesh has been transferred and posted to Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India as Chief Compliance Officer (CCO) for a period of 03 (three) years from the date of joining. Prior to that, he has been ordered to get attached to Foreign Remittance Management Division, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka temporarily vide OFFICE ORDR: 01/166/2024 dated 06 October, 2024 in order to get an overview of the activities of Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India and to prepare for proceeding to India.

Now, as per approval of the Authority, Mr. A T M Mahamudur Rahman, Assistant General Manager & Incumbent of Sonali Bank PLC, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh is hereby advised to get released from his present place of posting after the close of business on 12 November, 2024 by handing over the charge of the branch temporarily to the Senior Principal Officer of the same branch Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman (Index No-38213) accordingly and join Foreign Remittance Management Division, Head office, Dhaka as attached in due course.

Mr. A T M Mahamudur Rahman
Assistant General Manager & Incumbent
Sonali Bank PLC
Panchagarh Branch
Panchagarh, Bangladesh
{Under order of transfer to Foreign Remittance
Management Division, Head office, Dhaka
(Attached)}.

Sd/-(Md. Mazibur Rahman)
Deputy General Manager

Date: 10 November, 2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action:

- 01. Company Secretary/General Manager, Company Affairs & Board Division/Foreign Remittance Management Division, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 02. General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Dinajpur.
- 03. Deputy General Manager, Foreign Remittance Management Division, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka with a request to assist Mr. A T M Mahamudur Rahman for completing necessary official formalities to join Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India as Chief Compliance Officer (CCO).
- 04. Deputy General Manager/Additional Chief Engineer, CEO & Managing Director's Secretariat/Human Resource Development Division/Central Accounts Division (Payment)/Establishment & Engineering Division, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 05. Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Principal Office, Thakurgaon.
- 06. CEO & Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, India Operation, India.
- 07. Incumbent, Sonali Bank PLC, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh.
- 08. Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman, Senior Principal Officer, Sonali Bank PLC, Panchagarh Branch, Panchagarh. He is also advised to take over the charge of the branch temporarily after the close of business on 12 November, 2024 in addition to his own duties accordingly.

09. Director/Immigration Officer, All Airports/Land Ports, Bangladesh/India.

Deputy General Manager

Human Resource Management Division (Section-1), Head Office, 35-42, 44 Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000. Phone: 02223384515, 02223385529. E-mail: dgmhrmd@sonalibank.com.bd

Hotline: 16639

From Abroad: +8809610016639